
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 321 by Senator Malone

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, after "office" and before the semi-colon ";" insert "within
3 a certain time period"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 12, change "elected" to "elective"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 4, after "candidate for" change "elected" to "elective"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5 delete "elected" insert "public elective"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(1) Those persons who have"
12 to "(1) A person who has"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 7, after "and who" and before "exhausted" change "have" to
15 "has"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, at the end of line 7 after "or who" change "have" to "has"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, at the end of line 9 delete "and who" and delete lines 10 and 11 in
20 their entirety and insert "which, if committed in this state, would be a felony
21 and who has exhausted all legal remedies and has not afterwards been
22 pardoned either by"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 2, line 15, after "(2)" and before "actually" change "Those persons"
25 to "A person"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 21 in their entirety and insert the following:

1 "(C) Exception. Notwithstanding the provisions of
2 Paragraph (B) of this Section, a person who desires to qualify as
3 a candidate for or hold an elective office, who has been
4 convicted of a felony and who has served his sentence, but has
5 not been pardoned for such felony, shall be permitted to qualify
6 as a candidate for or hold such office if the date of his
7 qualifying for such office is more than fifteen years after the
8 date of the completion of his original sentence."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 11

10 On page 3, line 3, after "office" and before "and" insert "within fifteen years
11 of completion of sentence"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 12

13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4 delete "a gubernatorial"